PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2990192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/13/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THERMOGENESIS CORP.	02/13/2014

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
CESCA THERAPEUTICS INC.	02/18/2014	

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	CESCA THERAPEUTICS INC.	
Street Address:	2711 CITRUS ROAD	
City:	RANCHO CORDOVA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95742	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Patent Number: 7211191 Patent Number: 7241281 Patent Number: 8066127 Patent Number: 8167139 Patent Number: 8177072 Patent Number: 8511479 Patent Number: 8506823 Patent Number: 13385951 Application Number: 13969313 Patent Number: 5638686 Patent Number: 6146124 Patent Number: 6232115 Patent Number: 6302327	Property Type	Number
Patent Number: 8066127 Patent Number: 8167139 Patent Number: 8177072 Patent Number: 8511479 Patent Number: 8506823 Patent Number: 8511480 Application Number: 13385951 Application Number: 13969313 Patent Number: 5638686 Patent Number: 5964095 Patent Number: 6146124 Patent Number: 6232115	Patent Number:	7211191
Patent Number: 8167139 Patent Number: 8177072 Patent Number: 8511479 Patent Number: 8506823 Patent Number: 8511480 Application Number: 13385951 Application Number: 13969313 Patent Number: 5638686 Patent Number: 5964095 Patent Number: 6146124 Patent Number: 6232115	Patent Number:	7241281
Patent Number: 8177072 Patent Number: 8511479 Patent Number: 8506823 Patent Number: 8511480 Application Number: 13385951 Application Number: 13969313 Patent Number: 5638686 Patent Number: 5964095 Patent Number: 6146124 Patent Number: 6232115	Patent Number:	8066127
Patent Number: 8511479 Patent Number: 8506823 Patent Number: 8511480 Application Number: 13385951 Application Number: 13969313 Patent Number: 5638686 Patent Number: 5964095 Patent Number: 6146124 Patent Number: 6232115	Patent Number:	8167139
Patent Number: 8506823 Patent Number: 8511480 Application Number: 13385951 Application Number: 13969313 Patent Number: 5638686 Patent Number: 5964095 Patent Number: 6146124 Patent Number: 6232115	Patent Number:	8177072
Patent Number: 8511480 Application Number: 13385951 Application Number: 13969313 Patent Number: 5638686 Patent Number: 5964095 Patent Number: 6146124 Patent Number: 6232115	Patent Number:	8511479
Application Number: 13385951 Application Number: 13969313 Patent Number: 5638686 Patent Number: 5964095 Patent Number: 6146124 Patent Number: 6232115	Patent Number:	8506823
Application Number: 13969313 Patent Number: 5638686 Patent Number: 5964095 Patent Number: 6146124 Patent Number: 6232115	Patent Number:	8511480
Patent Number: 5638686 Patent Number: 5964095 Patent Number: 6146124 Patent Number: 6232115	Application Number:	13385951
Patent Number: 5964095 Patent Number: 6146124 Patent Number: 6232115	Application Number:	13969313
Patent Number: 6146124 Patent Number: 6232115	Patent Number:	5638686
Patent Number: 6232115	Patent Number:	5964095
	Patent Number:	6146124
Patent Number: 6302327	Patent Number:	6232115
Tatelli Halliber.	Patent Number:	6302327
Patent Number: 6808675	Patent Number:	6808675

PATENT

502943594 REEL: 033576 FRAME: 0949

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (916)446-1611

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9165586033

Email: amartinez@weintraub.com
Correspondent Name: AUDREY MILLEMANN

Address Line 1: 400 CAPITOL MALL, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: WEINTRAUB TOBIN CHEDIAK COLEMAN GRODIN

Address Line 4: SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7156/13321
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AUDREY A. MILLEMANN
SIGNATURE:	/Audrey A. Millemann/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=Notice from Assignment Division dated 7-2-2014#page1.tif source=Notice from Assignment Division dated 7-2-2014#page2.tif source=Cesca_Certificate_of_Merger_and_Name_Change#page1.tif source=Cesca_Certificate_of_Merger_and_Name_Change#page2.tif source=Cesca_Certificate_of_Merger_and_Name_Change#page3.tif



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMENCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

July 02, 2014

Şeman Sy

PTAS

AUDREY MILLEMANN 400 CAPITOL MALL, 11TH FLOOR WEINTRAUB TOBIN CHEDIAK COLEMAN GRODIN SACRAMENTO, CA 95814



502854988

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. You have selected the incorrect code to describe your document. Please change Nature Of Conveyance Merger and change of name. You may refile the documents electronically.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by Tuesday. September 2, 2014, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 1.8 or 1.10 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

Send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

MICHELE CARTER
ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1460 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2901585

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THERMOGENESIS CORP.	02/13/2014

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CESCA THERAPEUTICS INC.	02/18/2014

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	CESCA THERAPEUTICS INC.	
Street Address:	2711 CITRUS ROAD	
City:	RANCHO CORDOVA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95742	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7211191
Patent Number:	7241281
Patent Number:	8066127
Patent Number:	8167139
Patent Number:	8177072
Patent Number:	8511479
Patent Number:	8506823
Patent Number:	8511480
Application Number:	13385951
Application Number:	13969313
Patent Number:	5638686
Patent Number:	5964095
Patent Number:	6146124
Patent Number:	6232115
Patent Number:	6302327
Patent Number:	6808675

Delaware

PAGE I

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TOTIPOTENTRY CORPORATION", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "THERMOGENESIS CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "CESCA THERAPEUTICS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 6:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2095447 8100M

140194033

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bulkock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTS CATION: 1142412

DATE: 02-18-14

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:55 PM 02/18/2014 FILED 06:55 PM 02/18/2014 SRV 140194033 - 2095447 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER TOTIPOTENTRX CORPORATION, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION, INTO THERMOGENESIS CORP., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned hereby executed the following Certificate of Merger:

First: The name of surviving corporation is ThermoGenesis Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Surviving Company").

Second: The name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is TotipotentRX Corporation, a California corporation ("Disappearing Company").

Third: The agreement of merger or consolidation has been approved and executed by each of the business entities which are to merge or consolidate (the "Merger Agreement").

Fourth: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation in effect immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate shall be its Certificate of Incorporation; provided, however, that at the Effective Time, Article I of the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is Cesca Therapeutics Inc."

Fifth: The merger is to become effective upon filing.

Sixth: The agreement of merger is on file at the place of business of the Surviving Corporation and the principal address thereof is 2711 Citrus Road, Rancho Cordova, CA 95742.

Seventh: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any member of any stockholder or any person holding an interest in Disappearing Corporation.

Eighth: The Surviving Corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the Surviving Corporation arising from this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the Surviving Corporation at 2711 Citrus Road, Rancho Cordova, CA 95742.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

1728882

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as the Surviving Corporation of the merger, has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 12 day of February, 2014.

THERMOGENESIS CORP.

By: Name: Marthew T. Plavan Title: CEO

[Signature Page to the Certificate of Merger]

PATENT REEL: 033576 FRAME: 0955

RECORDED: 08/20/2014